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General information

Wellbore name

Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral

Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name

Production licence
Drilling operator

Drill permit

Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days

Entered date

Completed date

Release date

Plugged date

Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore

Kelly bushing elevation [m]
Water depth [m]

Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m
RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

30/9-B-33
DEVELOPMENT
OBSERVATION
PLUGGED

NO

link

NORTH SEA
OSEBERG
30/6-1 Oseberg
30/9-B-33
079

Norsk Hydro Produksjon AS
1617-P
OSEBERG B
OSEBERG B

53

13.08.1999
18.10.1999
18.10.2001
18.10.1999
OBSERVATION
NOT APPLICABLE
NO

58.0

109.0

6269.0

3110.2

ED50

60° 29' 35.99" N
2°49'42.82" E
6706524.49
490579.80

31

3839

Page 1 of 3


javascript:void(window.open('https://factmaps.sodir.no/factmaps/3_0/?run=WellboreDevByNPDID&scale=100000&NPDID=3839'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=field&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=43625&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=discovery&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=44396&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=34635&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=facility&nav2=PageView%7CMoveable%7CAll&nav3=272897&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))

1es] Factpages

49} Wellbore / Development Printed: 20.5.2024 - 23:15

Palynological slides at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Sample depth Depth unit ' Sample type |Laboratory

5710.0/[m] DC RRI
5730.0 [m] DC RRI
5740.0/[m] DC RRI
5750.0/[m] DC RRI
5760.0/ [m] DC RRI
5770.0 [m] DC RRI
5780.0 [m] DC RRI
5790.0 [m] DC RRI
5800.0/[m] DC RRI
5810.0/[m] DC RRI
5820.0/[m] DC RRI
5830.0/[m] DC RRI
5840.0 [m] DC RRI
5850.0 [m] DC RRI
5860.0 [m] DC RRI
5870.0 [m] DC RRI
5880.0 [m] DC RRI
5890.0/[m] DC RRI
5910.0/[m] DC RRI
5920.0/[m] DC RRI
5930.0/[m] DC RRI
5940.0 [m] DC RRI
5950.0 [m] DC RRI
5960.0 [m] DC RRI
5970.0/[m] DC RRI
5980.0/[m] DC RRI
5990.0/[m] DC RRI
6000.0/[m] DC RRI
6010.0/[m] DC RRI
6020.0/[m] DC RRI
6040.0/[m] DC RRI
6060.0/[m] DC RRI
6080.0/[m] DC RRI
6100.0/[m] DC RRI
6120.0 [m] DC RRI
6150.0/[m] DC RRI
6170.0 [m] DC RRI
6190.0/[m] DC RRI
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6210.0/[m]
6230.0/[m]
6250.0/[m]
6270.0 [m]

DC
DC
DC
DC

RRI
RRI
RRI
RRI
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